06-18-2001

PATENT RECOR

COVER

731 18301 MHCUYUT 000000AZ 0578696U

09/785065

Attorney Docket No. E227.312-0012

101750682 ---- or copy thereof. To the Commissioner for Patents: P. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Kevin John BROWN (2) Peter WILLIAMS Name: Elekta AB (3) John WONG (4) Di YAN Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 7593 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: City Stockholm State SWEDEN ZIP S-103 93 [] Security Agreement [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Other ____ [] Change of Name Execution Dates: 04/25/01; 05/02/01; 04/19/01; 04/23/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4B. Patent No.(s) 4A. Application No.(s) 09/786,065 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No execution date(s) of the application is: 04/25/01; 05/02/01; 04/19/01; 04/23/01 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning involved: [1] document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey D. Shewchuk 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] Jeffrev D.

PATENT

REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

E227 312-12

First Named Inventor : Kevin John BROWN et al.

Title

: COLLIMATOR FOR RADIOTHERAPY APPARATUS

WHEREAS, Elekta AB, a corporation organized and existing under the lews of Sweden, and having offices at P.O. Box 7593, S-103 93, Stockholm, SWEDEN, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patentor similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

FIRST INVENTOR:

Signature:

Dated: 24/4/01.

Printed Name:

Kevin John Brown

Wirnessed By.

BAUCHA

Printed Name:

GEORGINA ALLARS

Address:

14 DRIVERS HEAD, LINGFIELD, SURREY
RH7 BEU.

Page 1 of 1 Pages

Received Time May, 21. 9:17AM

PATENT REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0845 SECOND INVENTOR:

Signature:

Pall

Dated: 2nd Man 2001

Printed Name:

Peter Williams

Witnessed By:

MI. R CI AUTON

Printed Name:
Address:

77 HILL SE M20 3 EY

THIRD INVENTOR:

Signature:

_ r

Printed Name:

Join Wone

Witnessed By:

Cyhozu

Printed Name:

Cynthia Broza

Address:

3601 West 13 Mile Road Royal Oak, MI 48073-6769

U.S.A.

FOURTH INVENTOR:

Signature:

Printed Name:

Dated

ated: 4/23/20

Witnessed By:

Cyling

Printed Name:

Cynthia Broza

Address:

3601 West 13 Mile Road Royal Oak, MI 48073-6769

U.S.A.

Di Yan

Page 2 of 1 Pages

Received Time

May. 21. 9:17AM

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0846